
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 

No. 22A 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

NEXPOINT ADVISORS, L.P. AND NEXPOINT ASSET MANAGEMENT, 

L.P. 

 

Applicants, 

 

v. 

 

HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P. ET AL., 

 

Respondents, 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 

 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

I, Sofia Lignos, being duly sworn according to law and being over the 

age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for the Applicants. 

 

That on the 6th day of October, 2022, I served the within Application 

for an Extension of Time in the above-captioned matter upon: 

 

See attached service list: 

 

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and 

enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal 

Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also 

served by email. 

 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the 

within Application for an Extension of Time through the United States Postal 

Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been 

submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system. 
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All parties required to be served have been served. 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 

correct. 

 

     Executed on this 6th day of October, 2022. 

 

      

 

 

 

     ________________________________________ 

Sofia Lignos 

 

 

Sworn to and subscribed before me  

this 6th day of October, 2022. 

 

 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 

Notary Public State of New York 

No. 01BR6004935 

Qualified in Richmond County 

Commission Expires March 30, 2026 

#316186 
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Service List:  

 

Appellants 

 

The Dugaboy Investment Trust & Get Good Trust 

Douglas Scott Draper 

Heller, Draper & Horn, L.L.C. 

650 Poydras Street, Suite 2500 

New Orleans, LA 70130-0000 

504.299.3333 

ddraper@hellerdraper.com 

 

James Dondero, NexPoint Advisors,  L.P. & Highland Capital Management Fund 

Advisors, L.P. 

 

Davor Rukavina, Esq. 

Julian P. Vasek, Esq. 

MUNSCH HARDT KOPF & HARR, P.C. 

500 North Akard St., Ste. 3800 

Dallas, Texas 75201-6659 

Telephone: (214) 855-7500 

Facsimile: (214) 855-7584 

drukavina@munsch.com 

javasek@munsch.com 

 

Highland Income Fund, NexPoint Strategic Opportunities Fund, Highland Global 

Allocation Fund, NexPoint Capital, Inc. 

 

Artoush Varshosaz 

K&L GATES LLP 

1717 Main Street, Suite 2800 

Dallas, TX 75201 

Tel: (214) 939-5659 

artoush.varshosaz@klgates.com 

 

A. Lee Hogewood, III 

Emily Mather 

K&L GATES LLP 

4350 Lassiter at North Hills Ave., Suite 300 

Raleigh, N.C. 27609 

(919) 743-7306 

lee.hogewood@klgates.com 

emily.mather@klgates.com 
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David R. Fine 

K&L GATES LLP 

Market Square Plaza 

17 North Second St., 18th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

(717) 231-5820 

david.fine@klgates.com 

 

APPELLEES 

 

Highland Capital Management, L.P. 

 

Jeffrey N. Pomerantz 

Ira D. Kharasch 

Harry Hochman 

Gregory V. Demo 

Judith Elkin 

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 

10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

(310) 277-6910 

jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com 

ikharasch@pszjlaw.com 

gdemo@pszjlaw.com 

jelkin@pszjlaw.com 

 

Roy T. Englert, Jr. 

Matthew M. Madden 

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 

2000 K Street NW, 4th Floor 

Washington, D.C. 20006 

(202) 775-4500 

renglert@kramerlevin.com 

mmadden@kramerlevin.com 

 

Melissa S. Hayward 

Zachery Z. Annable 

HAYWARD PLLC 

10501 N. Central Expwy., Ste. 106 

Dallas, Texas 75231 

Tel: (972) 755-7100 
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